the Company along with Interest due thereon and Record Date thereof as detailed below: 

Security 
Code 

Security 
Description 

ISIN Record 
Date 

Redemption/ 
Interest  
Payment date 

976013 Rated, Listed, Unsecured, Redeemable, Non-
Convertible Debentures of Rs. 1,00,000 each 
aggregating Rs. 475,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Four Hundred Seventy-Five Crores only) 

INE582L08052 02-12-2025 17-12-2025 

We request you to take the same on your record. Further, please be informed that the above 
redemption is being made pursuant to the terms of the offer documents and Debenture Trust Deed, as 
no consensus has been arrived between the Issuer i.e.